
OLYMPIA PLANNING COMMISSION - MEETING SCHEDULE 
Unless otherwise noted, all OPC meetings are held at 6:30 p.m. on first and third Mondays at Olympia City Hall  

 

 
  
  

2017 
Next Meeting: 

Monday February 6, 2017, Regular Meeting 6:30 p.m. City Hall Council Chambers 
Business Items:   

1. Downtown Strategy Briefing 
2. CAO Phase 2 Deliberations (if needed) 
3. OPC Work Plan for 4/1/2017 – 3/31/2018 (continued) 

Other Events of Potential Interest (Tentative topics included when available)  
• Jan 24 – Council Meeting (K9 Melnic’s Retirement; Development Review 

Fund Policies; Fones Road Pump Station; McAllister Springs Property) 
• Jan 25 – General Government (Options for CDBG Funding; Program Year 

Amendments;  2017 Annual Action Plan Update; Economic Development 
Update; Advisory Board Recruitment Update) 

• Jan 25 – Heritage Commission 
• Jan 26 – Design Review Board 
• Jan 30 – Hearing Examiner 
• Jan 31 – NO City Council  
• Feb 2 – Utility Advisory Committee 
• Feb 7 – Council Study Session (Automall Briefing) 
• Feb 7 – Council Meeting (Gov Finance Officers Assoc.; Hazard Tree 

Contract; Year End Highlights) 
• Feb 8 – Finance Committee 
• Feb 9 – Arts Commission 
• Feb 9 – Parking Business Improvement Area 
• Feb 9 – Design Review Board 
• Feb 14 – Council Meeting 
• Feb 16 – Land Use & Environment Committee (Pavement Restoration Fee; 

Coordinated Response to Homelessness; Planning Commission Work Plan; 
Missing Middle Public Involvement Plan) 

Future Planning Commission Meetings 

• Monday, February 6 (Regular Meeting 6:30 p.m., City Hall Council Chambers) 
• Monday, February 27 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, March 6 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, March 20 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, April 3 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, April 17 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, May 1 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, May 15 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, June 5 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, June 19 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, July 10 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, July 24 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, August 7 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, August 21 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
  NOTE: There is only one Planning Commission Meeting in September 
• Monday, September 25 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, October 2 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, October 16 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, November 6 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
• Monday, November 20 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
  NOTE: There is only one Planning Commission Meeting in December 
• Monday, December 4 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 

Pending Agenda Items to be Scheduled 
(tentative date if known): 
Downtown Strategy Public Hearing (Feb 23) 
Downtown Strategy Deliberations (Mar 6, 20) 
DTS Design Issues Briefing (Mar 6 or later) 
DTS Zoning Amendments Briefing (Mar 20 or 
later) 
Missing Middle Briefings (Mar 20, June, 
August, September) 
Sea Level Rise Update (tbd) 
Action Plan Progress Report (tbd) 
Private parking requirements in vicinity of bus 
corridors (tbd) 
Transitional Zoning Provisions (tbd) 
Joint meeting with the Coalition of 
Neighborhoods (tbd) 
Code Amendment for Long-term ‘Campus’ 
Plan Approvals (tbd) 
Neighborhood Centers update (tbd) 
State Environmental Policy Act  amendments 
associated with the  Downtown Strategy (tbd) 
New Sign Code Briefings and Public Hearing 
(Spring 2017) 


